In consideration of receiving exclusive camping and parking privileges within public sites as 
identified in this Agreement, PB shall pay to the Town a Total Lease Payment, which shall 
be for the following amount: 

(A) For the 2025 lease agreement, a flat rate of FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($4,600) per 24 hours, for FIVE (5) days equaling TWENTY-THREE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($23,000), for lease of Lavern Johnson Park. In addition, a 
flat rate of THIRTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,300) for THREE (3) days for 
parking at the 2nd Ave Trailhead Parking, as long as it is available for use.  

(B) For the 2026 lease agreement, a flat rate of FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($4,800) per 24 hours, for FIVE (5) days equaling TWENTY-ONE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($24,000), for lease of Lavern Johnson 
Park. In addition, a flat rate of THIRTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,300) for THREE 
(3) days for parking at the 2nd Ave Trailhead Parking, as long as it is available for use.